Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 42
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1360
1352
1326
1315
1321
1333
1341
1348
1345
1325
1327
1331
1357
1319
1346
1350
1317

Jackson Zona
Dylan Ryder
Ryder Doyle
Lucas Barnes
Dylan Cooper
Brandon Kearns
Bennett Miller
Camden Pritt
Gabriel Perez
Chase Dorin
Lyric Ewing
Austin Hunt
Jameson Wallace
Andrew Breshock
Nathan Petersen
Carson Ripley
Luke Bochenek

Team - Penn
Team Score (places): 55
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2584
2553
2579
2567
2565
2569
2603
2570
2598
2580
2596
2568
2555
2551
2585
2558
2586
2574
2604
2554

Garrett Probst
Jackson Boyce
Owen Newman
Nate Hannah
John Gutierrez
Connor Holmes
Evan Wilson
Caleb Hubbard
Andrew Teddy
Kaden Parker
Miles Stewart
Calvin Hart
Grady Dean
Stephen Auel
Parker Ransom
Ben Eubank
Quinn Ransom
Tate MacKiewicz
lan Zarembka
Ben Connor

www.thtiming.com

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place

10 2
10 4
9 5
10 13
10 18
9 (24)
9 (26)
10 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
9 More Than
10 3
10 7
10 12
10 16
10 17
9 (21)
10 (25)
9 More Than
10 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than

1
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:45.3

11
24
42

(66)

(92)

17:15.9
17:22.5
17:27.8
18:11.6
18:28.5
18:51.1
18:52.3
19:13.1
19:24.5
19:30.2
19:37.5
19:57.1
19:58.6
20:11.2
20:16.6
21:14.2
22:01.6

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 18:02.3

10
22
38
55

(76)

(101)

17:21.9
17:48.2
18:06.3
18:27.1
18:27.9
18:41.2
18:51.7
18:58.7
19:34.4
19:53.1
19:59.4
20:01.3
20:05.4
20:22.2
20:37.9
20:38.5
20:38.9
20:46.6
22:27.1
23:26.1

17:15.9

34:38.5

52:06.3
1:10:17.9
1:28:46.4
1:47:37.6
2:06:29.9
2:25:43.0
2:45:07.5
3:04:37.8
3:24:15.3
3:44:12.5
4:04:11.1
4:24:22.3
4:44:39.0
5:05:53.2
5:27:54.9

17:21.9

35:10.2

53:16.5
1:11:43.7
1:30:11.6
1:48:52.8
2:07:44.6
2:26:43.4
2:46:17.9
3:06:11.0
3:26:10.4
3:46:11.7
4:06:17.2
4:26:39.5
4:47:17.4
5:07:56.0
5:28:34.9
5:49:21.6
6:11:48.7
6:35:14.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:06.5
0:11.8
0:55.6
1:12.5
1:35.1
1:36.3
1:57.1
2:08.5
2:14.2
2:21.5
2:41.2
2:42.6
2:55.2
3:00.7
3:58.2
4:45.6

0:00.0
0:26.3
0:44.3
1:05.2
1:06.0
1:19.2
1:29.8
1:36.8
2:12.5
2:31.1
2:37.4
2:39.3
2:43.5
3:00.3
3:16.0
3:16.6
3:17.0
3:24.7
5:05.1
6:04.2

09/21/2024 12:18:11



Race Date

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 21, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Penn
Team Score (places): 55

21 2557
22 2560
23 2602

Reid Dye
Graham Fronek
Bryce Wilson

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 83

1217
1207
1208
1210
1218
1199
1221
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Ryan Nix

Nolan Harrington
Aiden Hoffman
Nick Jakel

Aaron Pieters
Colton Beckwell
Xander Sierazy

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 104

2936
2922
2965
2933
2940
2961
2956
2960
2946
2950
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Layne Galindo
Liam Anderson
Liam Zimmer
Sammie Farha
Michael Hefner
Jacob Sut

Will Puffer

Zach Stralnic
Nathan Lashenik
Wes Moye

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 131

2044
2039
2046
2034
2047
2033
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Jack Miskowicz
Evan Howes

Luke Romine
Reagan Buchanan
Caleb Rose
Shane Berry
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Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 1

10 11

10 20

10 22

9 29

9 (32)

9 (73)

9 6

10 14

10 15

10 34

9 35

9 (37)

9 (46)

10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 9

10 19

10 23

10 36

9 44

10 (95)

2

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 18:02.3

23:35.7
23:49.5
27:36.6

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:20.3

1
12
32
54
83

(115)

(188)

17:10.3
18:02.2
18:40.5
18:41.2
19:07.5
19:19.2
21:01.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:39.5

20
35
69

104

(141)

(187)

17:43.8
18:17.6
18:24.7
19:25.1
19:26.5
19:34.7
19:53.7
20:21.7
20:45.7
20:54.1

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:56.6

28
51
87

131

(226)

17:55.7
18:39.2
18:50.2
19:28.4
19:49.6
23:01.3

6:58:50.6
7:22:40.1
7:50:16.8

17:10.3
35:12.5
53:53.1
1:12:34.4
1:31:41.9
1:51.01.2
2:12:02.8

17:43.8

36:01.4

54:26.2
1:.13:51.3
1:33:17.9
1:52:52.6
2:12:46.3
2:33:08.1
2:53:53.8
3:14:48.0

17:55.7
36:35.0
55:25.3
1:14:53.7
1:34:43.4
1.57:44.7

Time
Back

6:13.8
6:27.5
10:14.7

0:00.0
0:51.9
1:30.2
1:30.9
1:57.2
2:08.9
3:51.3

0:00.0
0:33.8
0:40.9
1:41.3
1:42.7
1:50.9
2:09.9
2:37.9
3:01.9
3:10.3

0:00.0
0:43.5
0:54.5
1:32.6
1:53.9
5:05.5

09/21/2024 12:18:11



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No Name

Team - Mishawaka
Team Score (places): 195

2219
2225
2217
2227
2218
2222
2224

Naser Farhan
Shiloh MacOn
Cole Danaher
Nikko Price
Lucas Dendiu
Will Hunsberger
Devin Kruger
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Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 207

1979
1998
1980
2006
2000
1988
1992
2005
1989
1975

Brian Crague
Lukas Petrovich
Colten Cunningham
Noah Thompson
Gio Russo

Patrick Grady

Luke Manojlovic
Nico Tarantino
Jacob Hejmej
Henry Andree

© 0O ~NO UL WNPF

[E=Y
o

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places): 227

2424
2440
2439
2436
2428
2427
2433
2435
2434
2422

Fernando Gutierrez
Connor Yutzy
Paxton Yoder
Landon Swathwood
Connor Hively
Kaden Hile

Noah Muir

Landon Schmucker
Brody Oman

Reid Gleim
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Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): 260

1 1513 Ethan Martin
2 1507 Kaden Haist

www.thtiming.com

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

9 8

10 33

10 49

10 50

9 55

9 (85)

9 (103)

10 27

10 30

9 40

10 51

10 59

9 (60)

10 (62)

9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 10

10 31

9 57

9 61

9 68

9 (70)

9 (71)

9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 38

9 43

3

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:32.1

8 17:52.3 17:52.3 0:00.0

41 19:24.3 37:16.6 1:32.0
90 20:03.7 57:20.4 2:11.4
140 20:04.1  1:17:24.5 2:11.8
195 20:16.3  1:37:40.8 2:24.0
(280) 21:40.1  1:59:21.0 3:47.8
(383) 24:57.4  2:24:18.4 7:05.1

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 19:39.0

27 18:57.5 18:57.5 0:00.0
57 19:09.8 38:07.4 0:12.3
97 19:40.3 57:47.7 0:42.8
148 20:06.3 1:17:54.0 1:08.7
207 20:20.9 1:38:15.0 1:23.3
(267) 20:24.5  1:58:39.5 1:26.9
(329) 20:32.8 2:19:12.4 1:35.3
21:13.8  2:40:26.2 2:16.2

22:53.7 3:03:20.0 3:56.2

23:.045 3:26:24.5 4:06.9

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 19:47.8

10 18:01.2 18:01.2 0:00.0
41 19:13.2 37:14.5 1:11.9
98 20:18.9 57:33.4 2:17.6
159 20:32.6  1:18:06.0 2:31.4
227 20:53.3 1:38:59.4 2:52.0
(297) 20:58.2  1:59:57.6 2:57.0
(368) 20:58.2  2:20:55.9 2:57.0
20:59.7  2:41:55.7 2:58.5

21:37.5  3:03:33.2 3:36.2

27:28.9  3:31:02.2 9:27.7

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:09.7

0:00.0
0:11.1

38 19:37.7
81 19:48.8

19:37.7
39:26.6

09/21/2024 12:18:12



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Name

Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): 260

© 00N Ol W

10
11
12
13
14
15

© 00N Ul WN P

[N
o

a b~ wDdN -

1

1512
1501
1516
1515
1505
1503
1525
1526
1527
1523
1506
1510
2099

Luis Fernando Margez
Pedro Alvarez

Ronaldo Par-Navarette

Aidan O'Brien
Aidan Fortin-Adams
Callen Brown
Kayden Watson
Nathan Welles
William Wenzel
Elliott Steffen
Adrian Garcia
Brody Majewski
Xaveir Robinson

Team - Munster
Team Score (places): 297

2305
2297
2292
2308
2299
2306
2300
2293
2287
2291

Nathaniel Sinclair
Evan Lopez
Alexander Frazier
Luke Villarreal
Adrian Monroy
Stephen Speckhard
Richard Novak
Zach Gomez
Thomas Burns
Austin Filipoff

Team - SB St. Joseph
Team Score (places): 329

2803
2802
2797
2799
2795

Peter Wright
Nate Weber
Johnny Morin
Robert Schmid
Emi Fernandez

Team - Edwardsburg (Ml)
Team Score (places): 342

1475

Riley Szalai

www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

10 52

10 63

10 64

9 (92)

10 (97)

9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 39

9 53

9 56

9 72

10 77

9 (81)

9 (83)

9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 42

10 48

10 66

10 79

9 94

9 28

4

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:09.7

133
196
260

(351)

(448)

20:06.3
20:36.5
20:39.1
22:29.2
23:16.5
23:50.5
23:53.7
24:08.9
24:10.5
27:19.6
28:27.7
28:54.9
30:29.1

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 20:25.8

39
92
148
220
297
(378)
(461)

19:38.1
20:06.8
20:18.2
20:58.4
21:07.7
21:27.7
21:30.2
22:00.8
22:40.5
23:39.7

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 20:51.9

42
90
156
235
329

19:43.2
20:03.6
20:43.8
21:09.1
22:39.7

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 22:06.1

28

19:00.1

59:32.9
1:20:09.4
1:40:48.5
2:03:17.8
2:26:34.4
2:50:24.9
3:14:18.6
3:38:27.6
4:02:38.1
4:29:57.8
4:58:25.5
5:27:20.4
5:57:49.6

19:38.1

39:44.9
1:00:03.2
1:21:.01.6
1:42:09.4
2:03:37.1
2:25:07.3
2:47.08.2
3:09:48.7
3:33:28.5

19:43.2
39:46.8
1:00:30.6
1:21:39.8
1:44:19.5

19:00.1

Time
Back

0:28.5
0:58.7
1.01.3
2:51.4
3:38.8
4:12.7
4:15.9
4:31.1
4:32.8
7:41.9
8:49.9
9:17.1
10:51.4

0:00.0
0:28.7
0:40.1
1:20.3
1:29.6
1:49.6
1:52.1
2:22.7
3:02.4
4:01.6

0:00.0
0:20.4
1:.00.6
1:25.9
2:56.5

0:00.0

09/21/2024 12:18:12



Race Date
September 21, 2024

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Freshman/Soph
Class - 1 Cross Country

Bib No Name

Team - Edwardsburg (Ml)
Team Score (places): 342

1464 Ethan Ferguson

1465 Lucas Frentz

1472 Benjamin Schinbeckler
1474 Trey Siler

g b~ wWwN

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 348

2658 Jacob Lagunas
2654 Andrew Fehlman
2663 Carson Purser
2670 Bradley Woodworth
2667 Cameron Tylor
2662 Rowen Peterson
2660 Aiden Mills
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Team - Concord
Team Score (places): 359

1274 Elijah Towner

1257 Maximo Garcia

1254 Josiah De La Vega
1255 Kyden Deane-Nesbitt
1259 Eli Hernandez

1252 Ignacio Centeno
1251 Simon Arroyo

1267 Joel Montiel

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Team - SB Riley
Team Score (places): 409

2766 Atticus Kaufman
2765 Tyler Holmer
2767 Eli Leonard
2772 Owen Tucker
2773 Vincent Yeargin
2770 Bryce Mink
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Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 454

www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 22:06.1
9 45 73 19:51.7 38:51.8 0:51.5
10 58 131 20:20.8 59:12.6 1:20.7
9 101 232 24:00.5 1:23:13.2 5:00.4
10 110 342 27:17.6  1:50:30.9 8:17.5
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 20:55.2
10 41 41 19:42.6 19:42.6 0:00.0
10 69 110 20:54.9 40:37.5 1:12.3
9 76 186 21:05.9 1:01:43.4 1:23.3
10 80 266 21:24.3 1:23:07.8 1:41.7
9 82 348 21:28.4  1:44:36.2 1:45.8
9 (106) (454) 26:06.3  2:10:42.5 6:23.7
9 (109) (563) 26:43.2  2:37:25.7 7:00.6
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 20:57.1
9 65 65 20:42.6 20:42.6 0:00.0
10 67 132 20:47.4 41:30.0 0:04.8
9 74 206 21:03.2  1:02:33.3 0:20.6
10 75 281 21:03.6  1:23:37.0 0:21.0
9 78 359 21:08.5 1:44:45.5 0:25.9
9 (92) (451) 22:30.7 2:07:16.2 1:48.1
10 (98) (549) 23:23.7  2:30:40.0 2:41.1
10 More Than 7 23:56.5 2:54:36.5 3:13.9
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 21:45.9
9 54 54 20:11.2 20:11.2 0:00.0
9 84 138 21:33.2 41:44.4 1:22.0
9 88 226 22:03.8  1:03:48.3 1:52.6
9 90 316 22:27.1 1:26:15.4 2:15.9
9 93 409 22:34.3  1:48:49.8 2:23.1
9 (105) (514) 25:34.4  2:14:24.3 5:23.2
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 24:41.5
5 09/21/2024 12:18:12



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 454

a b~ wbdN -

1821
1816
1815
1818
1812

Shaginaw Nolan
Theodorakos Jerry
Cooper Jayden
Neace Landon
Tirado David

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 509

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

1738
1741
1737
1743
1734
1728
1727

Kyle Porter

Nick Scheeringa
Gavin Pastrick
Trevor Torres
Ean Lindley
Gabe Day

Luke Danford

Team - Benton Central
Team Score (places): 515

a b~ WN P

1074
1065
1073
1066
1070

Louie Pyke

Ben Caldanaro
Dietrich Payne
Dominic Dean
Cameron Glotzbach

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places): Inc.

A WwWDN B
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2356
2357
2362
2349

Chase Shelton
Joey Smith
Isaac T

Seth Ingles

Team - Northwood
Team Score (places): Inc.

2485
2478
2492
2488

Matthew Pfeiffer
Peyten Disher
Colson Yoder
Logan Sharp

www.thtiming.com

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place
10 47
10 86
10 96
9 111
9 114
9 87
9 100
9 102
9 108
9 112
9 (113)
9 (115)
9 89
10 99
10 104
10 107
9 116
10 Less Than
9 Less Than
10 Less Than
10 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
10 Less Than
9 Less Than
6
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 24:41.5

47
133
229
340
454

19:56.3
21:57.6
23:05.2
27:22.8
31:05.5

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 25:13.9

87
187
289
397
509

(622)

(737)

22:01.6
23:57.7
24:52.5
26:42.3
28:35.2
30:15.1
32:31.4

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 26:11.9

89
188
292
399
515

22:10.2
23:39.7
25:22.2
26:20.6
33:26.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

22:59.4
26:45.6
27:09.7
28:34.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

22:38.5
23:06.3
27:24.1
28:34.4

19:56.3 0:00.0
41:53.9 2:01.2
1.04:59.1 3:08.9
1:32:21.9 7:26.5
2:03:27.4 11:09.1

22:01.6 0:00.0

45:59.3 1:56.1
1:10:51.8 2:50.9
1:37:34.2 4:40.7
2:06:09.5 6:33.6
2:36:24.7 8:13.5
3:08:56.2 10:29.8

22:10.2 0:00.0
45:50.0 1:29.5
1:11:12.2 3:12.0
1:37:32.9 4:10.4
2:10:59.6 11:16.5
22:59.4 0:00.0
49:45.0 3:46.2
1.16:54.8 4:10.3
1:45:29.6 5:354
22:38.5 0:00.0
45:44.8 0:27.8
1:13:08.9 4:45.6
1:41:43.4 5:55.9

09/21/2024 12:18:13



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No Name

Team - Bellmont

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1050 Joe Kozlowski
2 1048 Owen Garcia

Team - Kankakee Valley

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1905 Grant Duttlinger
2 1901 Rafe Anderson

Team - River Valley (Ml)

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 2707 Brody Schroeder
2 2698 Colin Driscoll

Team - Hanover Central

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1710 Luka Savich

Team - John Glenn

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1880 Corbin Hamrick

www.thtiming.com

Class - 1 Cross Country

Boys
Boy's Freshman/Soph

Overall
Grade Place

9 Less Than
10 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
10 Less Than
10 Less Than
9 Less Than
10 Less Than

7

Cumulative

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:26.1 21:26.1 0:00.0
26:38.4 48:04.6 5:12.2

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

26:10.3 26:10.3 0:00.0
27:13.7 53:24.0 1:03.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

25:41.9 25:41.9 0:00.0
27:14.9 52:56.9 1:33.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:09.8 21:09.8 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

23:10.9 23:10.9 0:00.0

09/21/2024 12:18:13



